
2025 St. Cloud State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-26   Conf: 22-18   Home: 6-8   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 11-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (409), Opp (412)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (1), Moreno (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Bello (1), Moreno (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Guthrie (8), Tweet (4), Pribula (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-141),
Guthrie (31-35), Tweet (26-32), Kolacia (12-12), Lou (9-10), Lyke (9-11), Brassfield (8-8), Volkers (7-10), Pribula (3-3), Richardson (3-3),
Bakkum (2-3), Doolittle (2-2), Key (2-2), Nelson (2-5), Price (2-2), Hess (1-2), Kahle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Navratil, Ethan .373 54-54 201 43 75 11 0 14 61 128 .637 22 8 36 3 .441 7 0 2-2 397 21 1 .998
27 Moreno, Liam .350 54-53 200 60 70 15 0 8 33 109 .545 21 19 15 3 .449 5 0 20-23 35 75 2 .982
42 Castro, Wilmis .342 53-53 196 44 67 16 2 11 45 120 .612 14 14 43 6 .422 1 0 0-2 65 3 1 .986
30 Kim, Taehyung .336 48-40 116 31 39 8 0 4 24 59 .509 20 4 16 2 .447 1 1 3-3 37 65 3 .971
9 Tweet, Wyatt .321 53-50 187 38 60 14 1 5 44 91 .487 14 11 28 2 .399 1 0 3-3 159 10 0 1.000
8 Guthrie, Blaine .302 50-49 159 32 48 10 1 5 24 75 .472 34 8 14 3 .439 4 0 3-3 234 19 6 .977
2 Bello, Eric .271 54-53 207 38 56 15 2 4 31 87 .420 7 2 26 7 .294 5 4 10-14 57 153 16 .929
12 Konkol, Hayden .262 52-51 164 40 43 9 0 6 29 70 .427 22 11 38 2 .382 2 1 7-9 92 2 0 1.000
16 Jacobson, Brayden .246 52-42 122 23 30 2 1 3 16 43 .352 16 8 37 0 .362 3 5 10-11 92 1 2 .979
15 Hess, Will .333 20-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
29 Tigges, Reid .313 21-1 16 6 5 0 1 0 6 7 .438 5 1 6 0 .478 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Fuchs, Grayson .297 31-7 37 7 11 2 0 1 8 16 .432 5 3 13 0 .404 2 0 2-2 9 14 1 .958
5 Pribula, Jonathan .282 28-9 39 7 11 1 0 3 10 21 .538 3 5 15 0 .404 0 0 0-1 34 0 0 1.000
19 Krueger, Ethan .231 30-8 52 7 12 4 0 3 10 25 .481 4 1 20 2 .298 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
33 Zuck, Wilson .212 40-7 33 10 7 1 0 0 4 8 .242 5 0 9 1 .316 0 0 2-2 25 0 1 .962
4 Baumhover, Austin .147 41-9 34 7 5 1 0 0 1 6 .176 2 3 13 0 .256 0 0 2-3 25 34 2 .967
21 Lessman, Christian .000 7-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
24 Volkers, Frankie .000 20-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
32 Richardson, Brody .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .305 54-54 1769 394 540 109 8 67 346 866 .490 195 98 329 32 .398 32 11 64-78 1295 440 43 .976
Opponents .282 54-54 1710 350 483 88 7 52 310 741 .433 235 72 418 29 .386 30 17 60-71 1294 476 65 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Navratil, Ethan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lessman, Christian 3.38 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 4 4 3 3 8 1 0 2 .138 2 4 0 0 0
25 Bakkum, Cole 3.52 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 12 8 6 14 14 1 1 5 .226 2 5 0 1 0
24 Volkers, Frankie 4.14 3-2 19 3 0 0-0 8 45.2 41 23 21 19 67 7 2 5 .244 7 5 1 5 2
32 Richardson, Brody 4.22 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 7 5 5 11 2 0 1 .283 4 3 0 0 1
7 Nelson, Brady 4.80 7-1 14 10 0 0-0 0 60.0 68 40 32 23 47 11 1 4 .287 3 7 1 2 1
31 Brassfield, Bryce 5.16 4-3 13 13 1 0-0 0 66.1 81 47 38 25 65 13 0 8 .295 6 10 1 5 3
17 Doolittle, Connor 6.28 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 12 11 10 4 10 2 0 4 .214 0 2 0 0 0
22 Kolacia, Cael 6.48 5-6 14 12 0 0-0 0 66.2 91 61 48 22 48 14 1 8 .326 9 5 0 7 3
23 Clusiau, Dan 6.75 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 4 4 7 5 3 0 0 .263 2 2 1 2 0
10 Kahle, Nolan 8.38 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 9 9 9 7 9 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 1 0
14 Lyke, Camden 8.39 2-3 10 6 0 0-0 0 24.2 21 25 23 25 21 6 1 2 .233 6 7 0 0 2
26 Lou, Drayton 8.39 3-4 12 6 0 0-0 1 39.2 53 40 37 21 37 11 1 6 .319 3 4 0 4 2
15 Hess, Will 8.72 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 23 22 21 24 27 8 0 1 .284 6 3 0 2 2
1 Price, AJ 9.45 0-2 18 2 0 0-0 1 20.0 19 24 21 18 22 4 0 0 .250 6 10 3 1 0
28 Key, Kahler 9.53 0-3 13 1 0 0-0 0 22.2 30 25 24 18 27 4 0 6 .316 3 4 0 0 1
Totals 6.30 28-26 180 54 1 0 11 431.2 483 350 302 235 418 88 7 52 .282 59 72 7 30 17
Opponents 7.16 26-28 193 54 3 1 6 431.1 540 394 343 195 329 109 8 67 .305 59 98 5 32 11



2025 St. Cloud State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Tweet, Wyatt 169 159 10 0 1.000 1 26 6 .813 4 0
12 Konkol, Hayden 94 92 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pribula, Jonathan 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
19 Krueger, Ethan 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kolacia, Cael 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
24 Volkers, Frankie 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
26 Lou, Drayton 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
21 Lessman, Christian 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Price, AJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Lyke, Camden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
29 Tigges, Reid 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kahle, Nolan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Doolittle, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bakkum, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Navratil, Ethan 419 397 21 1 .998 31 0 0 — 0 0
42 Castro, Wilmis 69 65 3 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Moreno, Liam 112 35 75 2 .982 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jacobson, Brayden 95 92 1 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Guthrie, Blaine 259 234 19 6 .977 1 31 4 .886 8 0
30 Kim, Taehyung 105 37 65 3 .971 11 0 0 — 0 0
4 Baumhover, Austin 61 25 34 2 .967 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Zuck, Wilson 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fuchs, Grayson 24 9 14 1 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bello, Eric 226 57 153 16 .929 23 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hess, Will 8 4 3 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Nelson, Brady 8 1 6 1 .875 1 2 3 .400 0 0
28 Key, Kahler 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Brassfield, Bryce 11 1 6 4 .636 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
32 Richardson, Brody 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Clusiau, Dan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1778 1295 440 43 .976 88 120 21 .851 14 0
Opponents 1835 1294 476 65 .965 112 128 26 .831 5 1


